
Shop Name:   Dekra MFC Auction House
Tel:   --
Email:   --
Address:   MFC AUCTION HOUSE
M57 PRETORIA ROAD
KEMPTON PARK

Report ID:   MAXIA20250417133342
Test Time:   2025-04-17 13:33:42

Technician:   Andrick

 MINI VEHICLE DIAGNOSTIC REPORT
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Vehicle Information
--/MINI/MINI/Cooper S_N18/-- Odometer Reading: 204724
VIN: WMWSX32070T442532 License Plate: CF89ZYGP

Customer Information
Name: Dekra MFC AUCTION HOUSE Tel: 0861033572

Device information
Scanner: MaxiSys MS906 BT Serial Number: VB8GJCC01514
Version: V23.00 Repair Order Number: --

System Scanned( 15 )   
System Status/DTC

DME (Engine-Digital Motor Electronics) 10

ABS-DSC (ABS-Dynamic Stability Control) 9

ACSM-MRS (Airbag - Multiple Restraint System) 2

KOMBI (Instrument Cluster) 7

CAS (Car Access System) 2

MOST (Media Oriented Systems Transport System
Analysis)

0

JBE (Junction Box Electronics) 0

SZL (Airbag-Steering Column Switch Cluster) 2

EPS (Electric Power Steering) 1

AMP (Amplifier) 0

RAD2-GW (Radio2-Gateway) 0

RAD2 (Radio 2) 0

PDC (Park Distance Control) 0

FRM (Footwell Module) 14

IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating And A/C System) 9

DTC ( 56 )    

DME (Engine-Digital Motor Electronics) ( 10 DTCs ) 

DTC Description Status

00277A HFM (Hot Film Air Mass Meter) signal, electrical fault Absent



00278E
Mass Air Flow (MAF) sensor, operating range, period
duration too long

Absent

0032D5
Vehicle speed, left front Wheel Speed Sensor (WSS),
electrical, malfunction

Absent

0032D7
Vehicle speed, right front Wheel Speed Sensor (WSS),
electrical, malfunction

Absent

0032D6
Vehicle speed, right rear Wheel Speed Sensor (WSS),
electrical, malfunction

Absent

0032D3
Vehicle speed, left rear Wheel Speed Sensor (WSS),
electrical, malfunction

Absent

002BE9
Cylinder injection cutout, pressure too low in high
pressure fuel system

Absent

0033FE
Engine oil pressure control, plausibility, static, pressure
too low

Absent

002D13
Catalytic converter downstream oxygen sensor heating
function, internal resistance too high

Absent

002C57 Charging pressure control, plausibility, pressure too low Absent
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ABS-DSC (ABS-Dynamic Stability Control) ( 9 DTCs ) 

DTC Description Status

005DAE Dynamic Stability Control (DSC) brake fluid level too low present

00D367
Message error Digital Motor Electronics (DME)/Digital
Diesel Electronics (DDE), receiver DSC, transmitter DME-
DDE

Absent

00D366
Message error Digital Motor Electronics (DME)/Digital
Diesel Electronics (DDE), receiver DSC, transmitter DME-
DDE

Absent

00D365
Message error Digital Motor Electronics (DME)/Digital
Diesel Electronics (DDE), receiver DSC, transmitter DME-
DDE

Absent

005E5D
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC) rear brake pad wear
indicator, brake pad

Absent

005E5C
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC) front brake pad wear
indicator, brake pad

Absent

005E31
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC) control unit, voltage fault,
undervoltage

Absent

005E30
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC) control unit, voltage fault,
undervoltage

Absent

005DF7
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC) interface, instrument
panel signal fault

Absent



ACSM-MRS (Airbag - Multiple Restraint System) ( 2 DTCs ) 

DTC Description Status

0093D0 ACSM/MRS, undervoltage Absent

009408 ACSM/MRS, undervoltage during self-test Absent
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KOMBI (Instrument Cluster) ( 7 DTCs ) 

DTC Description Status

00A3AD
Message (engine data) error, receiver KOMBI, transmitter
DME-DDE

Absent

00A3AE
Message (engine speed) error, receiver KOMBI,
transmitter DME-DDE

Absent

00A3AF
Message (nominal road speed value) error, receiver
KOMBI, transmitter DSC

Absent

00A3A9
Message (SZL signal) error, receiver KOMBI, transmitter
SZL

Absent

00931B KOMBI (Instrument Cluster), outside temperature sensor Absent

00931D KOMBI (Instrument Cluster), overvoltage or undervoltage Absent

00931F
KOMBI (Instrument Cluster), closed-circuit current
violation of supplementary instrument

Absent

CAS (Car Access System) ( 2 DTCs ) 

DTC Description Status

00A0B2 Car Access System (CAS), supply, terminal 30E/30L Absent

00A116
Car Access System (CAS), critical status, ELV (Electronic
Steering Lock)

present

SZL (Airbag-Steering Column Switch Cluster) ( 2 DTCs ) 

DTC Description Status

009E2D
SZL (Steering Column Switch Cluster), MFL (Multifunction
Steering Wheel) - toggle bit faulty

Absent

009E31 SZL (Steering Column Switch Cluster), undervoltage Absent

EPS (Electric Power Steering) ( 1 DTC ) 

DTC Description Status

00D515
No message (DME-DDE), receiver EPS, transmitter DME-
DDE

Absent

FRM (Footwell Module) ( 14 DTCs ) 

DTC Description Status

00A8C0
FRM (Footwell Module), rear fog lamp/right adaptive
brake lamp faulty

present

00A8B7 FRM: Brake light, right, faulty present



009CB8
FRM (Footwell Module), exhaustive discharge protection
of battery, side marker lamp deactivation

Absent

009CB5 FRM (Footwell Module), battery exhausted Absent

009CB3 FRM (Footwell Module), front ride height sensor faulty Absent

00A8BD FRM (Footwell Module), number plate lamp faulty Absent

00A8AD FRM (Footwell Module), right side marker lamp faulty Absent

00A8AC FRM (Footwell Module), left side marker lamp faulty Absent

00A8AF
FRM: Fog light, right, faulty, E90 M3: daytime running light,
right, faulty

Absent

00A8AE
FRM: Fog light, left, faulty, E90 M3: daytime running light,
left, faulty

Absent

00E594
No message (steering angle), receiver FRM, transmitter
SZL/LWS/DSC

Absent

00A8B9 FRM (Footwell Module), left tail lamp 1 faulty present

00A8B2 FRM (Footwell Module), left rear direction indicator faulty Absent

00A8B6 FRM: Brake light, left, faulty present
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IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating And A/C System) ( 9 DTCs ) 

DTC Description Status

009C59 Control signal blower output stage VLCL Absent

00E715
No message (ambient temperature), receiver
IHKA/IHKS/IHS, transmitter instrument cluster

Absent

00E707
IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating and A/C System), K-
CAN communication fault

Absent

00E717
No message (engine data), receiver IHKA/IHKS/IHKA,
transmitter DME-DDE

Absent

00E71A
No message (torque 3), receiver IHKA/IHKS/IHS,
transmitter DME-DDE

Absent

00E720
No message (power management consumer/load control),
receiver IHKA/IHKS/IHS, transmitter DME-DDE

Absent

009C75
IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating and A/C System),
overvoltage or undervoltage

Absent

00E738
No message (operation of wiper button), receiver
IHKA/IHKS/IHS, transmitter SZL

Absent

009C90
IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating and A/C System),
control unit fault

Absent

Technician Notes
2016847886
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Customer name:

Technician:

Date:

Note:Please save a copy of this report for your records.

Disclaimer: This report provides a reference for vehicle inspection and maintenance only. Autel is not liable for any accident, property damage, or personal injury
resulting from the use of this information.


